
 
Important Dates 

September 2025 

Dear families 

Please find below a list of important dates and events happening this term. This list is not exhaustive and 
other events may be added. Further information will be provided for many of these events;  this list is 
designed as a helpful overview of what is happening this term. 
 

School Photo Day – Green uniform for all Thursday 18 September 

Spelling Bee  WC 22 September Spelling Bee Finals 

Y3 Road Safety Training  Thursday 25 September/ Wednesday 1 October  

Y2 RE Enrichment Day  Monday 29 September  

EYFS/ Y1 Fluoride Varnish ( for those that have 
consented) 

Tuesday 30 September  

Harvest Donations in school  Wednesday 1 October/ Thursday 2 October 

Y6 Trip to Industrial Museum  Friday 3 October – return at 3.15pm 

Parents’ Evening  Monday 6 October/ Monday 13 October  

PSHE Stay and Learn  Thursday 9 October timings tbc 

DLD Awareness Day  Wednesday 15 October 

Speaking and Listening Stay and Learn  Wednesday 15 October timings tbc 

Y4 Durham Swimming starts Monday 13 October  

Y1 Royal Banquet Thursday 16 October 

Half Term  Friday 17 October- Monday 3 November  

Talk Money Week  WC 3 Monday November  

Staff Data and Planning Days (school closed to 
students)  

Thursday 13 November 
Friday 14 November  

Reception Space Dome Visit  Monday 17 November  

Autonomy Stay and Learn  Friday 21 November timings tbc 

Parliament Week  WC Monday 24 November  

In class Stretch Finals WC Monday 24 November  

EYFS Post Letters WC 1 December  

KS2 Maths Stay and Learn  Monday 8 December  

KS1 Maths Stay and Learn  Monday 15 December  

Christmas Jumper Day  Friday 12 December 

Half Term   12pm Friday 19 December – Monday 5 January 

Please note these dates could be subject to change. 
 
Yours sincerely,  
 
 
 
Laura Payton  
Acting Head of School  


